Intrinsically Safe Pressure Gauge
Model AI
DESCRIPTION
As an in-process gauge or portable calibrator, the hand-held
Model AI delivers long-lasting performance with enhanced accu-
racy. Accuracy of 0.05 % coupled with an enhanced resolution,
4½-digit display makes this unit an excellent transfer standard
for calibrating pressure measuring equipment.

and two form C relays (normally open, common, normally closed) that
are rated at a maximum 24 Vdc/Vac at 1 A or 48 Vdc/Vac at 1/2 A.
Order Guide
W = Battery powered (9 V alkaline)*
V = 11 Vdc to 32 Vdc  (3 ft. cable)
* = Example
SERIES
AI
AI W 200 G
POWER
PRESSURE  RANGE (PSI)
REFERENCE
G = Gage (std) reads zero at atmosphere *
A = Absolute (opt) reads zero at vacuum (15 psi or higher)
V = Vacuum (opt) scaled in In Hg (15 psi or lower)
C = Compound (opt) reads both positive & negative
(vacuum) pressure
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
Z
15 =  0-15
50 =   0-50
100 =  0-100
200 =  0-200*
500 =  0-500
750 =  0-750
1K =  0-1000
1.5K =  0-1500
2K = 0-2000
5K   =  0-5000
7.5K =  0-7500
10K  =  0-10000
Z = No electrical connection (Model AIW - 9 V battery)*
C = 3 foot cable (Model AIV)
Call factory for availability of other electrical connections and cable lengths.
Each gauge has the following scaling built in for field selection:
FIELD SELECTABLE STANDARD UNITS OF MEASURE
Bar    = Bar
mBar = Millibar